

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 827/2020

RANBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75128/2020-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 75128/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Senger, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for stay as well as on the
Writ Petition returnable on 28th September, 2020.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Liberty to serve standing
counsel for the concerned respondent.

List along with SLP(C) No. 37326 of 2017.

Until further orders payment of service tax for grant
of mining lease/royalty by the petitioner shall remain
stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

