

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1076/2021

M/S. LAKHWINDER SINGH**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Respondent(s)****(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.123646/2021-STAY APPLICATION)****Date : 04-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.**
 Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.
 M/s. Chambers of Kartik Seth

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 37326 of 2017.
- 3 Until further orders, payment of GST for grant of mining lease/royalty by the petitioner shall remain stayed.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master